MARIEMONT SWIMMING POOL

2025 MEMBERSHIP REGISTRATION FORM

This form may be used to register for 2025 Pool Membership, Swim Lessons, and/or Swim Team.

Membership is open to residents of the Mariemont City School District.

- Mail or drop off this completed form with a check payable to the Village of Mariemont, 6907 Wooster Pike, Mariemont, OH 45227.
- You may also register and pay online with a credit card on the Village website at www.mariemont.org (select Swimming Pool, under the Lifestyle tab).

Household Last Name:	Email Address:	Email Address:		
Primary Phone:		ve pool text communications		
Emergency Contact Name:	Phone:			
Household Address:		Zin Codo		
Street Address I live in the Village of Mari I live outside the Village, b	emont.* ut in the Mariemont City School District.**	Zip Code		

2025 POOL MEMBERSHIP:

Check ONE membership box below for each member [*Village Resident, **Non-Village Resident in MCSD]:

Household Members (first & last name)	Individual (age 9 on/before 5/24/2025)		Senior (age 65 on/before 5/24/2025)		Family		Family +Babysitter	
	\$209*	\$260**	\$189*	\$225**	\$489*	\$579**	\$619*	\$729**
Babysitter:								

<u>Pool Season</u>: Please see the **Regular Season** dates and times below as well as those for the **Opening** and **Closing** weekends. Hours for dates not listed will be communicated during the season. Hours are subject to change based on staffing or weather conditions.

- Memorial Day Opening Weekend: May 23 at 3PM
- Regular Season Hours: Beginning June 2, 10 AM to 8:00 PM
- <u>Labor Day Weekend:</u> August 30 through September 1, Noon to 7 PM

Daily passes for non-members are available for purchase at the pool:

- \$15 for Village residents and guests of Village residents.
- \$18 for Non-Village residents who live in the Mariemont City School District

Please use the back side of this form, or online, to register for **SWIM LESSONS** and/or **SWIM TEAM**.

2025 SWIM LESSON REGISTRATION:

- Pool membership is required to register for swim lessons.
- Lessons are \$75 per student; Must be 3 years old by 6/2/2025.
- Lessons will be half hour in length and will be scheduled between 10AM and noon.
- Select either **Session 1** (June 9th through June 27th) or **Session 2** (July 7th through July 25th)

Student's Name (first & last)	Student's Date of Birth	Swim Lesson Session Selection (select ONE)	Fee
		Session 1 (June 9-27) Session 2 (July 7-25)	\$75
		Session 1 (June 9-27) Session 2 (July 7-25)	\$75
		Session 1 (June 9-27) Session 2 (July 7-25)	\$75
		Session 1 (June 9-27) Session 2 (July 7-25)	\$75
025 SWIM TEAM DECISTRATION:		TOTAL \$	

SWIM TEAM REGISTRATION:

- \$100 per swim team member; Must be 5 years old by 6/2/2025.
- If new to the team, ages 8 & under must be screened for skills. Screening occurs during the first week the pool is open.
- Practices will run between 9 AM and noon. 8 & Under practice 9:00 9:45, 9 & 10 year old practice 9:30 10:30, and 11 and over practice 10:30 to noon. Practice start date to be announced, targeting early June.
- Please note, pool membership is required to join the swim team.
- A t-shirt is provided to Swim Team members; select size in the table below (all sizes are youth sizes).

Child's Name (first & last)	Child's Date of Birth	Swim Team Youth T-Shirt Size (select ONE per child)	Fee
		□S □M □L □XL	\$100
		□S □M □L □XL	\$100
		□S □M □L □XL	\$100
		□S □M □L □XL	\$100

TOTAL \$	
----------	--

I hereby certify that I am a resident of the Village of Mariemont or live within the Mariemont City School District. I also certify that anyone on my membership (except babysitter) is a resident of my household and a relative by marriage, birth or adoption. I agree that all members of my family and my guests will abide by the rules for the Mariemont Community Pool. I further agree to indemnify and save and hold harmless the Village of Mariemont from and for any and all liability, claims, suits, proceedings, demands, losses, damages, or expense of any name or nature, including administrative orders and proceedings, which applicant, or its invitees, sustains or incurs, including all claims regarding property loss, personal injury, or death, resulting in any way connected with Applicant's use of the Mariemont Community Pool and property. Applicant assumes full risk of any loss, injury, or damages whatsoever occurring while applicant, or any of its family or invitees, is utilizing the Mariemont Community Pool and/or property owned by the Village of Mariemont. This acknowledgement is further a covenant not to sue the Village of Mariemont for any cause or matter referred to herein and Applicant agrees that the provisions contained herein are intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by the laws of the State of Ohio. This Agreement is freely and voluntarily signed with full knowledge of the consequences thereof.

SIGNATURE	Z:	DATE:						
	For more informa	ntion go to www.ma	iemont.org or email pool@	mariemont.org				
		FOR OFF	CE USE ONLY					
	2025 Mariemont Pool Registration Total Fees Collected:		Amount Received \$ on Date:					
	2025 Pool Membership	\$	Cash Online/Cred	it Card Check #				
	Swim Lessons	\$						
	Swim Team	\$	Total # of Memberships:					
	TOTAL	\$	Ind Senior	Family Family+				